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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2996
ANSWERED ON:05.09.2007
GRANTS TO NGOS UNDER AIDS CONTROL PROGRAMME
Rani Smt. K.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the names of NGOs and details of work being carried out by these NGOs under AIDS Control Programme in Tamil Nadu;

(b) the total funds released to these NGOs by the Central Government during the last three yeas, year-wise;

(c) whether the Union Government has received any complaints against these NGOs;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the action taken/ proposed to be taken against them?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SMT. PANABAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) The names and details of work by the NGOs funded under National AIDS Control Programme by Tamil Nadu State AIDS Control Society is given at Annexure.

(b) The details of total funds released to these NGOs by Tamil Nadu State AIDS Control Society during the last three years, year-wise is given below:

2004-05  2005-06  2006-07

(Rs. In Lacs) (Rs. In Lacs) (Rs. In Lacs)
481.44  864.72  864.42


(c) & (d) As per NACO guidelines the NGOs have to submit, monthly activity reports, audited statement of expenditure and Utilization Certificate on half yearly and annual basis. No complaints of misutilization of funds have been received from the State AIDS Control Societies to whom the above reports are submitted.

(e) Question does not arise.
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